

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0850 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill Status: Second Reading

File created: 6/18/2024 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 7/15/2024 Final action:

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Cooperation Agreement between the City and County of

Denver and Denver Urban Renewal Authority for the Evans School Property Tax Increment Area and Sales Tax Increment Area to establish, among other matters, the parameters for tax increment

financing with incremental property and sales taxes.

Approves a cooperation agreement with the Denver Urban Renewal Authority for the Evans School Property Tax Increment Area and Sales Tax Increment Area to establish, among other matters, the parameters for tax increment financing with incremental property and sales taxes. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-5-2024. The Committee approved

filing this item at its meeting on 6-25-2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR24-0850_DURA-DOF Bill Request TIF Cooperation Agreement, 2. Evans School FinGov

Presentation 6-25-2024 pdf, 3. 24-0850 Filed Bill Cooperation Agreement DURA Evans School

Property_202474321_Approval Ordinance-CSH_2024-06-27, 4. 24-

0850_Agmt_DENVER_URBAN_RENEWAL_AUTHORITY_(EVANS_SCHOOL), 5. 24-0850 Filed

Bill_Cooperation Agreement DURA_Evans School Property

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/15/2024	1	City Council		
6/25/2024	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved for filing	Pass